508448653 03/20/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI107373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc.	06/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, LP	
Street Address:	330 West 34th Street	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D717146
Patent Number:	D611993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSTEW-1-122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore Remaklus	
SIGNATURE:	Theodore Remaklus	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 03/20/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of conversion (Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia - Inc. to LP)#page1.tif source=Certificate of conversion (Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia - Inc. to LP)#page2.tif

PATENT 508448653 REEL: 066838 FRAME: 0169

source=Certificate of conversion (Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia - Inc. to LP)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066838 FRAME: 0170 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA, INC." TO "MARTHA STEWART LIVING OMNIMEDIA, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 11:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

3074261 8100V SR# 20195282012

Authentication: 202972759

Date: 06-06-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 066838 FRAME: 0171

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:05 AM 06/06/2019 FILED 11:05 AM 06/06/2019 SR 20195282012 - File Number 3074261

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is July 26, 1999.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Martha Stewart Living Omnimedia, LP.

[Signature page to follow.]

PATENT REEL: 066838 FRAME: 0172 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the ______ day of ______, 2019.

Chelsea GP Holdco, LLC, as General Partner

By:

Name

PATENT REEL: 066838 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 03/20/2024